Fueling American
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Thickness of Strata Formation Total
4 Soil & Clay 4
23 Brown Clay 27 No sand, no gravel
51 Shale 78
16 Lime 94
12 Shale 106
2 Lime 108
14 Shale 122
6 Lime 128
35 Shale 163
10 Lime 173
2 Shale 175
3 Lime 178
11 Shale 189
25 Lime 214 Light oil show, making water
7 Shale 221
24 Lime 245
5 Shale 250
4 Lime 254
2 Shale 256
8 Lime 264
1 Shale 265
3 Lime 268 Base of the Kansas City / Hertha
104 Shale 372
1 Silty Shale 373
2 Broken Sand 375 Brown & green sand, light bleed
2 Silty Shale 377
21 Shale 398
4 Red Bed 402
3 Silty Shale 405
1 0il Sand 406 Soft light brown sand, ok bleed
4 Limey Sand 410 White/ light brown, hard, minimal oil show
2 Broken Sand 412 90% soft light brown sand, 10% shale, light bleed
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Oil and Gas Well Drilling

3137 Virginia Rd, Welisville KS 66092
Owners: Clay Hughes
{saac Burbank

Well Log Phone: (785) 979-9493
Sandstone Resources, LLC (913) 963-9127
Oyster #1-1 .
Sec. 14 Twp, 17 Rng, 22 Fax: (785) 883-2305
Miami

3300 FSL, 3085 FEL
API: 15-121-31079
Start: 08/12/15
End: 08/13/15
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Oyster [-1

White lime with thin brown sand streaks, minima
oil show

40% brown sand, 60% shale, ok bieed
30% brown sand, 70% shale, ok bleed

White & brown, light show

Brown, no oil

80% white sand, 20% brown oil sand, light bleed

20% brown sand, 80% shale, gassy, ok bleed
25% dark brown sand, 75% shale, light bleed

30% black & brown sand, 70% shale, light bleed,
gassy

Brown, light bleed
809% brown sand, 20% shale, light bleed
Grey

Light brown sand & shale, minimal oil odor, no
show

With lime streaks

Light brown sand & shale, minimal oil show



11 Silty Shale
3 0il Sand
4.5 0il Sand

1 Coal

.5 Shale

70 Shale

Drilled an 11" hole to 30’
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 780’

701
704
708.5
709.5
710
780

Brown, good bleed
Brown, excellent bleed

TD

08/12/15 set 30’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 8 sacks of cement.

08/13/15 cored Cattleman zone.

Oyster I-1

08/13/15 set 770’ of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,

1 float-shoe, and baffle.
Baffle set at 740",

Best perforation zone: 701’-707’ (avoid coal)
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